

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Cemetery Lane Reconstruction

PWP # DO-2021-002 Town Project # 2003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON Monday, February 8, 2021 @ 3:00 P.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		West Coast Paving Inc.		Qualcon Contractors Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Provide mobilization, demobilization, bonding, insurance, erosion control, traffic control, asbuilts, compliance with general conditions and any other items for which a specific bid item is not provided.	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 22,782.00	\$ 22,782.00
2	Sawcut, remove and dispose of existing curb and gutter to nearest joint	350 LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	Sawcut remove and dispose of existing sidewalk to nearest joint	920 LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 920.00
4	Sawcut, remove and dispose of existing AC pavement for curb ramp and street sign	90 SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00
5	Sawcut and remove parallel curb ramp complete including curb and gutter	2 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Sawcut, remove and replace existing PCC Spandrel per Detail DC A17 on Sheet C5.2	2 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
7	Sawcut remove and replace existing valley gutter to nearest joint per Detail 8 Sheet C5.	150 SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Sandblast and remove existing red paint per NACE 9/SSPC-SP-13	600 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,250.00

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Cemetery Lane Reconstruction

PWP # DO-2021-002 Town Project # 2003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON Monday, February 8, 2021 @ 3:00 P.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		West Coast Paving Inc.		Qualcon Contractors Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9	Remove and dispose of existing bollard	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
10	Salvage and reinstall existing Town of Gardnerville Street Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Remove and dispose of existing storm drain	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Remove and dispose of existing drop inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Furnish and install PCC Sidewalk per Detail A06 on Sheet C5	475	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,075.00
14	Furnish and install raised valve box per Detail B11 on Sheet C5. Dispose of existing valve boxes.	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Furnish and install Type 1 Curb and Gutter per Detail A05-A Sheet C5	80	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Furnish and install Type 2 Curb and Gutter per Detail 7 Sheet C5	70	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Furnish and install drop inlet per Detail 4 Sheet C5	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Furnish and install 24-inch Class 3 RGRCP Storm Drain.	80	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Furnish and install bollards per Detail A20 on Sheet C5.1	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Cemetery Lane Reconstruction

PWP # DO-2021-002 Town Project # 2003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON Monday, February 8, 2021 @ 3:00 P.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		West Coast Paving Inc.		Qualcon Contractors Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
20	Furnish and Install Mid-Block Curb Ramp joint to joint per Details A07-B & A07-E on Sheet C5.1	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Furnish and Install Parallel curb ramp from curb return to curb return per Detail 3 on Sheet C5.1	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Furnish and Install P.C.C. Driveway Apron per detail on Sheet C5.1. Include demo and reinstallation of existing concrete asphalt and median curbs.	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Furnish and install survey monument per Detail A12 Sheet C5.2	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Furnish and install red paint to the curb per plans and specifications	660	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00
25	Furnish and install pavement striping (paint)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Furnish and install 4-inches Type III AC PG 24-28 NV Pavement Per Detail 1 or 2 on Sheet C5.1	14,500	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,250.00
27	Provide construction survey and staking per specifications.	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Allowance for permit acquisition	1	Allow	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 207,015.00		\$ 176,780.00		\$ 203,000.00		\$ 216,632.00

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Cemetery Lane Reconstruction

PWP # DO-2021-002 Town Project # 2003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON Monday, February 8, 2021 @ 3:00 P.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		West Coast Paving Inc.		Qualcon Contractors Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
Subgrade Option No.1											
29	Remove and dispose of existing AC pavement and 12-inches of material below AC Pavement Per Detail 1 Sheet C5.1 and provide 6-inches of Type II Base and 6-inches of Structural Fill.	14,500	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 84,535.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 52,200.00
30	Scarify and recompact subgrade 12-inch depth per Detail 1 Sheet C5.1	14,500	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,900.00
Total Subgrade Option No. 1					\$ 36,250.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 89,175.00		\$ 77,575.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 55,100.00
Total Basebid + Subgrade Option No. 1					\$ 243,265.00		\$ 265,955.00		\$ 280,575.00		\$ 271,732.00
Subgrade Option No. 2											
31	Pulverize existing AC, Base and Subgrade to a sept of 11-inches below proposed new AC Pavement Per Detail 2 on Sheet C5.1 and provide Type 1 recycled aggerate base	14,500	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 58,725.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 57,275.00
Total Subgrade Option No.2					\$ 43,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 66,700.00		\$ 58,725.00		\$ 57,275.00
Total Basebid + Subgrade Option No.2					\$ 250,515.00		\$ 243,480.00		\$ 261,725.00		\$ 273,907.00